Practitioner's Docket No. 10739.17.52

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRA.

\*\*\*IF GF16-6 Further Applications\*\*\*Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

### CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) M.P.E.P., § 323, 7th Edition

Attached please find a corrective assignment (document) for recordal. The reel and frame number where the incorrectly recorded assignment document appears is as follows:

Reel: 013544

Frame: 0950

The original cover sheet is submitted herewith.

The original assignment document is also submitted herewith with the corrections made thereon which are each initialed and dated by the party conveying the interest.

#### IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S) FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL (37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

- 1. This assignment is for the following patent application and/or issued patent:
- a. National application: SN: 10/307,783, filed on December 2, 2002 \*\*\*IF GF16-6 Further Applications\*\*\*

#### CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.8(a) and 1.10\*

(When using Express Mail, the Express Mail label number is mandatory; Express Mail certification is optional.)

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231 37 C.F.R. § 1.10\* 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

G with sufficient postage as first class mail.

G as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee"

Mailing Label No. (mandatory)

esimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, (703)

04/29/2003 ECOOPER 00000091 10307783

01 FC:8021

\* Oxly the date of filing (+ 1.6) will be the date used in a patent term adjustment calculation, although the date on any certificate of mailing or transmission under 1.8 continues to be taken into account in determining timeliness. See 1.703(f). Consider "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" (\* 1.10) or facsimile transmission (\* 1.6(d)) for the reply to be accorded the earliest possible filing date for patent term adjustment calculations.

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet--page 1 of 4

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0001

### TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND/OR PATENTS AND TOTAL FEE

- 2. A. The total number of applications and/or patents identified in this cover sheet is: 1.
  - B. The total fee is (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)):

 $1 \times \$40.00 = \$40.00$ 

C. Payment of the fee is made by:

Attached is a check in the amount of \$40.00.

Charge any additional fees required by this paper or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1910.

A duplicate of this cover sheet is attached.

### NAME OF PARTY CONVEYING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))

3. The party conveying interest is:

Gary L. Gustafson

### NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(2))

4. The rights are being conveyed to:

Polaris Industries Inc. 2100 Highway 55 Medina, MN 55340-9770

### DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3))

5. The accompanying document intends to accomplish an assignment.

# NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(5))

6. Please address correspondence to:

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet--page 2 of 4

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0002 Name: Natalie D. Kadievitch

Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

4000 Pillsbury Center 200 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone No.: 612-492-7314

### DATE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))

7. The original attached assignment (document) was executed by Gary L. Gustafson on November 25, 2002.

# DATE CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))

8. The attached corrected assignment document was executed by Natalie D. Kadievitch on April 22, 2003.

#### LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

9. The attached document is in the English language.

#### ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED

10. Submitted herewith are the original documents.

### ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF ADDRESS

11. Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of address of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are shown.

### STATEMENT (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) AND SIGNATURE (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))

12. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Actale D. Karlund

Natalie D. Kadievitch Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 4000 Pillsbury Center 200 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

#### TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

13. The total number of pages being submitted, including documents are: 8.

#2792597\1



Attorney Docket No. 10739.17.52

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Gary L. Gustafson	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Polaris Industries Inc. 301 Fifth Avenue SW Roseau, Minnesota 56751-9799	
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
	3.	Nature of conveyance:		<del></del>	
		_X_ Assignment Merger Other:			
		Execution Date(s): November 25, 2002		_	
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
		If this document is being filed together with a new non-provisional application, the filing date of the application is: December 2, 2002			
		A. Patent Application No(s).	B.	Patent No(s).	
		Additional numbers	attached9	Vos No	
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		Customer No. 22859 Natalie D. Kadievitch Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 4000 Pillsbury Center 200 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425	8.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Deposit Account Number: 06-1910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
2/06/2002 1 FC:8021	TDI	AZ1 00000057 10307783 40.00 OP			
<u></u>	9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
		Natalie D. Kadievitch Name of Person Signing	Na la Signatu	le V. Machante	
		December 2 2002	Tota! nu	umber of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
		Date			
	#2	731921\1			

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0005

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Gary L. Gustafson, citizen of the United States residing at 51684 County Road 126, Salol, Minnesota 56756, has made an invention relating to A System and Method for Warning an Operator of a Vehicle if the Vehicle is Operating in a Condition That May Result in Drive Belt Failure and has executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 10739.17.52 and naming the following inventor: Gary L. Gustafson. I hereby authorize Natalie D. Kadievitch, of 4000 Pillsbury Center, 200 South Sixth Street Minnesota, 55402--1425, to insert the Application No. and filing date of said application when known: Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed \_\_\_\_\_\_.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I hereby assign to Polaris Industries Inc. a Delaware corporation of 301 Fifth Avenue SW, Roseau, MN 56751-9799, its successors and assigns:

2100 Highway 55, Medina, 10/K Minnesota 55340-9770

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Polaris Industries Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Polaris Industries Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

1

Dated this 25th day of Wo	√ember, 2002.	
	Hay LH_	<u> </u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of 1000.	Gary L. Gu tafson	
Notary Public	DEBORAH J. HIGGINS NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA Lay Commission Expires JAN 31, 2005	

#2726692\1

2